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2025 PBA Northwest Region RPI Point List As of August 18, 2025

Pos. Team Sum of Points
1 Christopher Tuholski 8550
2 Austin Gratzer 6365
3 Johnny Leggett 5100
4 Evan Nash 4995
5 Harry Weigle 4900
6 Payden Stumpf 3660
7 Cameron Weier 3650
8 Thomas McNeal 3635
9 Duke Knudsen 3585
10 Tyler Cruz 3280
11 Riley Woodard 3275
12 Manny Ferrell 2945
13 Bill Machin 2945
14 Jerry Jennings 2900
15 Gary Lenox 2745
16 Kyler Crevier 2745
17 Shawn Horenberger 2565
18 Tanner Acosta 2525
19 Clay Rees 2405
20 Lanndyn Carnate 2400
21 Kyle Morrison 2375
22 Craig Tuholski 2125
23 Michael Marmolejo 1845
24 Michael Kennedy 1740
25 Jordan Jung 1535
26 Michael Fitzgerald 1515
27 Nickolas Freiberg 1355
28 Tim Cagle Il 1320
29 Jonathan LeChuga 1295
30 Jason Roop 1280
31 Jake Peters 1160
32 Cerell Cardines 1150
33 Gannon Cyphers 1150
34 Dzintars Grinfelds 1065
35 Sean Daniels 1060
36 Yannick Roos 1030
37 Dustin Miller 955
38 Dave Slager 950
39 Darren Tang 950

N
o

David Howell 890



41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89

Michael Romero
Stephen Hahn
Robert Smith
Josh Blanchard
Brandon Mathews
Derek Handy

Erik Seholm
Guest

Nick Borgaro
Mike Armstrong Jr.
Chase Nadeau
Jeremy Rucker
Michael Panell
Rich Corwin
Mikhail West-Marin
Andrew Solberg
Mitch Hupe
Darren Wong
Anthony Santos
Blaine Weninger
Joshua Groves
Kevin Croucher
Chris Tuholski

Kai Evans

Corey Husted
Jacob Mullen
Daria Pajak
Michael Bogue
Brandon Pease
Chris Breshears
Carson Ferreira
Alex Suponch
Jarod McNabb
Jeff Frankos

Scott Brown
Jacob Dobkins
Michael McCuen
Trayson Hemmert
Daniel Holland
Paul Swearingen
Michael Loera
Kevin Wilson
Tyler Boe

Aaron Heintzman
Benjamin Newberry
Keith Freeman
Nathan Wong
Steve DeSordi
Kyler Orosco
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Jacob Wall

Darren Stanley
Joe Goldstein Jr.
Chris Rowell

Erik Hohlbein
Sam Wadley
Justin Howard
Daniel McClain
Nicholas Bachteler
Michael Hawk
Cameron Henning
Will Garber

Tyler Griffiths
Scott Hubert
Steve Tibbetts
Curtis Henderson
Brennon Widmark
Samuel Grihm
Thomas Musante
Karl Helbich

Ricky McBeth
Caleb Aldaco
Zack Cox

(WD-I) Christopher
Gutierrez

Allex Zieg
Brandon Ballard
Kevin Tyner
Michael Lynn
Ryan Burton

Cory Erickson
Nicholas Knoll
Gary Hudgins
Brian Bledsoe
Luke Brown
Adam Salas
Brandon Larsen
Chase Evans
Perry Roeder
Nicholas Vanderbloom
Taylor Doyle
Jason Conrow
Devon Saunders
Ricky Pollom
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115
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95
85
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